

CLINICAL EXCELLENCE, QUALITY & SAFETY

Lewsey Road Luton LU4 0DZ Tel: 01582 49 11 66 www.ldh.nhs.uk

5199: FOI Request - IT Systems

Please confirm the following pieces of information:

- Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?
 Xerox
- What is the contract start and end date for the Electronic Patient Record? Contract start date: 2012 Contract end date: 03/03/2022
- 3. Who is the Trust's current supplier for your Patient Administration System?
 i.PM
- 4. What is the contract start and end date for the Patient Administration System? Start Date of the contract: October 2016 End Date of the contract: October 2018
- 5. When are you due to start looking to re-procure your clinical systems? The Trust has many clinical systems and is unfortunately unable to provide you with the requested information and is applying FOI Section 12 - Appropriate Cost Limit, to this question. We have estimated that it would take longer than the Cost Limit to retrieve and extract the level of information requested.
- 6. Who supplies the Trust's integration system? InterSystems
- 7. Please supply a copy of the Trusts latest Informatics Strategy Please see the attached.
- 8. How regularly does the Trust review their Informatics Strategy? Every 5 years
- Has the Trust developed a Digital Strategy? Yes
- 10. How often does the Trust assess their Clinical Systems? When and as required by the Business Owner
- 11. Who is the Trust's current Chief Clinical Information Officer?

 Dr Sanjeev Taneja Consultant
- 12. Who is the Trust's current CIO/ IT Director?

 Philippa Graves Director of IM&T and CIO Officer
- 13. Which member of the board is responsible for IT?



Chairman: Simon Linnett Chief Executive: David Carter



Philippa Graves – Director of IM&T and CIO Officer

- 14. Please provide an organisation chart for your IM&T department? Please see the attached.
- 15. Which member of the Trust is the SRO for the STP engagements? Philippa Graves - Director of IM&T and CIO Officer
- 16. What proportion of the Trust's IM&T Department is made up of interim staff and permanent staff?

37:46 Permanent: Interim

- 17. Is the Trust looking to migrate to the cloud in the next 2 years? Yes
- 18. Is the Trust considering their options of outsourcing their IT Services in the next 3 years? No